

Himachal Pradesh
Public works Department

NO-PW-JDT-EA-I Tender NIT/2022-23:-

10183-85

Dated:- 13/10/22

To,

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell)
Nigam Bihar Shimla-2

Subject:-

Publishing of Tender notice

Dear Sir,

I enclosed please find herewith the tender Notice of work as give in the Notice inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec.(PW)to the Govt.of HP letter No-PBW(B)A9(3)1/2020 dated Shimla -2the 16th july 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and public interest

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HP PWD Jhandutta

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer 10th Circle
Bilaspur HP PWD Bilaspur for information please

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer
(IT Cell) Nigam Bihar Shimla -2 for information and further necessary action action

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HP PWD Jhandutta

Certificate

Certified that the tenders called vide this office letter
No. PW-JDT EA-I-Tender /2022-23- 10/72-82 dated
13/10/22 is emergent nature and in Public interest

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWB Jhandutta

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Scaled percentage / item rate tender(s) on PWD form No 6 & 7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jhandutta HPPWD Jhandutta on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

1. **Date of receipt of application for the tender**
Form a/w requisite documents: -
2. **Date of issue/sale of Tender forms against**
Cash payment (Non-refundable):-

21/10/2022 up to 02:30 PM

22/10/2022 up to 03:00 PM

The tender shall be received up to **11:00A.M. on 26/10/2022** and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M. in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment as shown below (Non-refundable) during the working hours on **26/10/2022**.

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Deposit at call/ Time Deposit /Account/ in any of the Post Office /Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HP-PWD, Jhandutta. a must accompany with each application. Conditional tenders and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The XEN reserve the right to accept or reject the tenders without assigning any reason.

S.No.	Name of work	Estimate d cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit	D cla ss
1.	Construction of link road to village Bagru (Bharoli -Khurd) Km 0/0 to 4/00 (SH:- P/L WBM at Various RD Km 0/200 to 0/700	347731/-	7000/-	350/-	one Month	D
2.	C/O Salwad to Balh Chalog road Km 0/0 to 5/00 (SH:- M/T at RD 2/883 to 3/300	499037/-	10000/-	350/-	Three Month	D
3.	C/O Link road Chatyal Balh to Khirsi road Km 0/0 to 2/660 (SH:- P/L Tarring work at RD 0/0 to 0/300, GSB, WBM in Km 0/200 0/300	469523/-	9500/-	350/-	Three month	D

1. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found Satisfactory.

2. The contractors should have executed two similar type of works 1/3 of each amount put to tender or single work of amount equal to the amount put to tender within last five years.

3. GST, EPF No, Earnest Money, Tender form cost, copy of Enlistment should be accompanied with application.

4. Application without all documents will not be entertained.

5. Proxy Application will not be entertained.

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta.

No PW-JDT-CB-Tender NIT/2022 23:-

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action Please:-

- The Engineer -in-Chief HP PWD Nirman Bhawan Shimla
- All the Chief Engineer in HP PWD
- The Superintending Engineer 10th Circle HP PWD Bilaspur
- All the Assistant Engineer Working under this Division
- The B.D.O Jhandutta
- A/B & D/B in this office
- Various Contractors working under this office
- Notice Board

Executive Engineer
Jhandutta Division
HPPWD Jhandutta

10172-82

Dated:-

13/10/22

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

347731/-

Name of Work :- Construction of link road to Village Bagru (Bharoli -Khurd) KM 0/0 to 4/0 (SH-P/L WBM at various RD km 0/200 to 0/700)

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY									
Name of Work :- Construction of link road to Village Bagru (Bharoli -Khurd) KM 0/0 to 4/0 (SH-P/L WBM at various RD km 0/200 to 0/700)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 299979.00		Only					
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 5999.00		Only					
		Time allowed:- One Month							
Sr. No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount			
			Figures	words					
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor (Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP.PWD specifications. as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in Chargeincluding carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1732.5	1.9	INR One Per and Paise Meter Ninety Only	Square	3292			
2	Consolidation of sub grade with road roller including making good the undulation etc. with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade completed as per HP.PWD specifications as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in Chargeincluding carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1732.5	0.7	INR Zero Per and Paise Meter seventy Only	Square	1213			
3	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 1 as per Technical Specification Clause 405.. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	173.25	1981.1	INR One Per Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty one and Paise Ten Only	Meter	343226			
Total:-			%age +/-			347731			
Quated Rate in figures									
Quated Rate in Words									

Estimate No.
DNIT No.
Head of Account
Available Fund :- /only

Executive Engineer,
Jhanda Division
HPPWD, Jhanda

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.						
Name of Work :- Construction of Salwad to Balh Chalag road km. 0/0 to 5/00 SH:- M/T at RD 2/883 to 3/300)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 499037.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 100000.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of items	Quantity	Figures	Rate words	Unit	Amount
1	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with smooth wheel roller 80-100 kN (eighty - one hundred kilonewtons) in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, stone screening/binding materials to fillup the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density grading -II as per Technical Specification Clause 405. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	20.50	2367.80	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred sixty seven and Paise Eight zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	48540
2	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including carriage of materials ,within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax , labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1441.13	56.10	INR Fifty Six and Paise one zero Only	Per Square Meter	80847
3	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surfaces treated with primer & cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503. including carriage of materials ,within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax , labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1441.13	18.50	INR Eighteen and paise five Zero only	Per Square Meter	26661

4	Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type A or Type B or Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 508 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1441.13	177.90	INR One hundred Seventy seven and Paise Nine zero Only	Per Square Meter	256377
5	Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type A, Type B and Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 510 including carriage of materials, within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax, labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties, royalties, sale tax, octroi. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	1441.13	60.10	INR Sixty and paise One zero only	Per Square Meter	86612
Total:-						
Quoted Rate in Figures:-						
Quoted Rate in Words :-						499037.00

Estimate No
DNIT NO
Head Of Account

Executive Engineer,
Jhanda Division,
HPWD., Jhanda.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Name of Work : C/o link road Chaytal Balh to Khirsi Road Km 0/0 to 2/660 (SH:- P/L Tarring work at RD 0/0 to 0/300, GSB, WBM in KM 0/200 to 0/300)		Estimated cost:- ₹ 469523.00		Only		
		Earnest Money:- ₹ 9500.00		Only		
		Time allowed:- Three Month				
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Rate		Unit	Amount
			Figures	words		
1	Preparation of sub grade by dressing to combor (Earth work for the cutting involved for sub-grade to be paid for separately depending upon the classification of soil completed as per HP.PWD specifications. as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in Chargeincluding carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	336	1.9	INR One and Paise Ninety Only	Per Square Meter	638
2	Consolidation of sub grade with road roller including making good the undulation etc. with earth or quarry soil etc. and rerolling the sub-grade compleied as per HP.PWD specifications as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in Chargeincluding carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	336	0.7	INR Zero and Paise seventy Only	Per Square Meter	235
3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing well graded material, spreading in uniform layers with motor grader on prepared surface, mixing by mix in place method with rotavator at OMC, and compacting with smooth wheel roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per Technical Specification Clause 401. as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in Chargeincluding carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	33.6	1646.7	INR One Thousand six Hundred fourty six and Paise seventy Only	Per Cubic Meter	55329
4	Providing, laying, spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to water bound macadam specification including spreading in uniform thickness, hand packing, rolling with three wheel 80-100 KN static roller in stages to proper grade and camber, applying and brooming, crushable screening to fill-up the interstices of coarse aggregate, watering and compacting to the required density Grading 2 as per Technical Specification Clause 405. including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect. The rate including of Goods Service Tax but including labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octry, Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	48.03	2352.5	INR TwoThousand Three hundred fifty Two and Paise Fifty Only	Per Cubic Meter	11299

5	Providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) on prepared surface of granular base including cleaning of road surface and spraying primer at the rate of 0.70-1.0 kg/sqm using mechanical means as per Technical Specification Clause 502 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax , labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	960.75	56.1	INR Fifty Six and Paise one zero Only	Per Square Meter	53898
6	Providing and applying tack coat with Bitumen emulsion (RS-1) using emulsion distributor at the rate of 0.25 to 0.30 kg per sqm on the prepared granular surfaces treated with primer & cleaned with Hydraulic broom as per Technical Specification Clause 503 including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax , labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	960.75	18.5	INR Eighteen and paise five Zero only	Per Square Meter	17774
7	Providing, laying and rolling of open-graded premix carpet of 20 mm thickness composed of 13.2 mm to 5.6 mm aggregates either using penetration grade bitumen or emulsion to required line, grade and level to serve as wearing course on a previously prepared base, including mixing in a suitable plant, laying and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kN static roller capacity, finished to required level and grades to be followed by seal coat of either Type A or Type B or Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 508 including carriage of materials ,within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax , labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	960.75	177.9	INR One hundred Seventy seven and Paise Nine zero Only	Per Square Meter	170917
8	Providing and laying seal coat sealing the voids in a bituminous surface laid to the specified levels, grade and cross fall using Type A, Type B and Type C as per Technical Specification Clause 510 including carriage of materials ,within all leads and lifts as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate including of Goods Service Tax , labour cess, other levies / taxes, duties , royalties, sale tax, octri. Toll taxes of local bodies and authorities that the contractor will have to pay for the performance of this contract.	960.75	60.1	INR Sixty and paise One zero only	Per Square Meter	57741
Total:-		%age +/-		469523.00		
Quater rate in Figures						
Quater rate in Words						

Estimate No
DNIT NO
Head Of Account

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division,
HPPWD, Jhandutta.